Wasemweg 5 page 1(2) fon: +49 (6261) 939834
D-74821 Mosbach   fax: +49 (6261) 939836
Germany  E-mail: info@axtal.com
GmbH & Co. KG
PRESSURE SENSING QUARTZ CRYSTAL RESONATOR RKMA-P
 APPLICATIONS
RKMA-P is a quartz crystal resonator which is packaged in a rectangular

Drive Level max., DL 4.0 µW
Insulation Resistance min. 400 MΩ
Motional characteristics
f(P)=fO +A1*P +A2*P2+ A3*P3,
There: f(P) – crystal frequency at pressure P (Hz),
          fO – crystal’s frequency at zero pressure (Hz),
P –  pressure (MPa),
A1 – Linear coefficient = Sensitivity
          A2, A3 –second and third order coefficients. Nonlinearity less than 0.4% FS.*
Operation conditions
Model Pressure range, P
MPa
UNIT Sensitivity (Linear
coefficient A1)
UNIT Overall dimensions UNIT
RKMA-0.1-1 (3;4) 0 – 0.10 MPa 21350.00 ± 5…20%FS Hz/MPa 25 x 23 x 3.0 (5.0) mm
RKMA-0.1-2 0 – 0.10 MPa  5515.45 ± 5…20%FS Hz/MPa 11 x 12 x 0.74 mm
RKMA-0.25-1 (3;4) 0 – 0.25 MPa 7853.14 ± 5…20%FS Hz/MPa 25 x 23 x 3.2 (5.1) mm
RKMA-0.4-1 (3;4) 0 – 0.40 MPa 5415.45 ± 5…20%FS Hz/MPa 25 x 23 x 3.3 (5.2) mm
RKMA-0.6-1 (3;4) 0 – 0.60 MPa 3144.25 ± 5…20%FS Hz/MPa 25 x 23 x 3.5 (5.45) mm
RKMA-1.0-1 (3;4) 0 – 1.00 MPa 1518.88 ± 5…20%FS Hz/MPa 25 x 23 x 4.45 (6.4) mm
RKMA-1.6-1 (3) 0 – 1.60 MPa 1092.84 ± 5…20%FS Hz/MPa 25 x 23 x 3.65 (5.6) mm
RKMA-2.5-1 (3) 0 – 2.50 MPa 678.055 ± 5…20%FS Hz/MPa 25 x 23 x 4.55 (6.5) mm
RKMA-4.0-1 (3) 0 – 4.00 MPa 434.55 ± 5…20%FS Hz/MPa 25 x 23 x 4.8 (6.75) mm
RKMA-6.0-1 (3) 0 – 6.00 MPa 294.77 ± 5…20%FS Hz/MPa 25 x 23 x 5.5 (7.45) mm
RKMA-10.0-1 (3) 0 – 10.0 MPa 160.06 ± 5…20%FS Hz/MPa 25 х 23 х 5,15 (7,1) mm
RKMA-16.0-1 (3) 0 – 16.0 MPa 127.51 ± 5…20%FS Hz/MPa 25 х 23 х 5,6 (7,5) mm
RKMA-25.0-1 (3) 0 – 25.0 MPa 58.76 ± 5…20%FS Hz/MPa 25 х 23 х 6,1 (8,1) mm
RKMA-60.0-1 (3) 0 – 25.0 MPa 33.30 ± 5…20%FS Hz/MPa 25 х 23 х 6,1 (8,8) mm
Operating temperature, TOPR (typ/max) -55…+80 / -40…+100; -269…+250** °C
Storage temperature, TSTR -55…+85 °C
Maximum deviation over temperature 0.75 %